MC73LC00 Series
Micropower Voltage
Regulator
The MC78LC00 series voltage regulators are specifically designed
for use as a power source for video instruments, handheld
communication equipment, and battery powered equipment.
The MC78LC00 series features an ultra-low quiescent current of
1.1 pA and a high accuracy output voltage. Each device contains a

MJD32C
" k J T t
Figure 11. Current Boost Circuit
V0 -  V0(Reg) 1 + + IQQ R2
MJD32C
Figure 12. Adjustable Vq Figure 13. Current Boost Circuit with
Overcurrent Limit Circuit
252
MC78LC00 Series
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping
MC78LC30NTR 3.0 OC SOT-23 3000 Units/7"Tape & Reel
MC78LC30HT1 3.0 oc
MC78LC33HT1 3.3 3C
MC78LC40HT1 4.0 OD SOT-89 1000 Units Tape & Reel
MC78LC50HT1 5.0 OE
Additional voltages in 100 mV steps are available upon request by contacting your ON Semiconductor representative.
253